
From: Mary Scott <marymscott4@gmail.com> 
Date: November 20, 2018 at 9:43:47 AM PST 
To: <dlopez@cityofgoleta.org> 
Subject: Objection to proposed Fire station in North Goleta 

As a Goleta homeowner, I strongly object to the construction of yet another unnecessary building 
in the Goleta Ellwood area. 
 
I fail to see why the Storke road fire station cannot cover the Goleta North jurisdiction. To cut 
down more beautiful eucalyptus trees and bulldoze more open space is, i feel, not what Goleta 
needs right now. 
 
Goleta needs to put on the brakes vis a vis any further development, and address the traffic and 
crime concerns that have arisen since 2011-2012 and the over-building of our once lovely town. I 
feel there still is hope for Goleta if the city council will turn down projects like this fire station, 
along with the destruction of open space it’s approval would involve. 
 
I would appreciate a response from each council member as to how they plan to vote. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Mary Scott, Owner 
7628 Hollister Ave #338 
Goleta, CA 93117 
805-637-7964 
--  
Mary M. Scott 
 

mailto:marymscott4@gmail.com
mailto:dlopez@cityofgoleta.org


From: Deborah Lopez
To: David Cutaia; Liana Campos
Subject: FW: New fire station
Date: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 3:40:30 PM

-----Original Message-----
From: Deborah Lopez
Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 9:55 AM
To: Vyto Adomaitis <vadomaitis@cityofgoleta.org>
Subject: FW: New fire station

-----Original Message-----
From: Lee Ann Palmer [mailto:tikaneve@gmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, November 25, 2018 2:03 PM
To: Deborah Lopez <dlopez@cityofgoleta.org>
Subject: New fire station

Dear Sir or Madam,

I would like to write in favor or the new fire station proposed next to the Winchester Canyon on ramp.  Our
 community has continued to grow in that direction and needs another fire station to support the residents of that
 area.

I agree with the City of Goleta plan, please build the station to protect our community.

sincerely,

Lee Ann Palmer
132 N. La Patera Lane
Goleta, CA 93117
805-683-3024
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From: Stuart Kasdin 
Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 4:30 PM
To: Michelle Greene <mgreene@cityofgoleta.org>; Deborah Lopez <dlopez@cityofgoleta.org>
Subject: FW: Public Comment - Fire Station

From: Joanna Kaufman [mailto:joanna@coast-santabarbara.org] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 2:11 PM
To: Paula Perotte <pperotte@cityofgoleta.org>; Kyle Richards <krichards@cityofgoleta.org>; Stuart
 Kasdin <skasdin@cityofgoleta.org>; Roger Aceves <raceves@cityofgoleta.org>; Michael Bennett
 <mbennett@cityofgoleta.org>; Michelle Greene <mgreene@cityofgoleta.org>; Charlie Ebeling
 <cebeling@cityofgoleta.org>; James Winslow <jwinslow@cityofgoleta.org>
Subject: Public Comment - Fire Station

Mayor Perotte and Council Members,

COAST supports the development of a new fire station in this neighborhood, but requests that
 this be used as an opportunity to strengthen active transportation and public transit networks. 
This could be a great opportunity to close bicycle network gaps on Hollister in the station
 vicinity and create a project consistent with the recently adopted Bicycle and Pedestrian
 Master Plan. As shown in the picture below, the existing class II bicycle lane abruptly ends on
 the north side of Hollister at the end of The Hideaway housing development to continue again
 at the right-hand turn lane for Cathedral Oaks.

Additionally, this would be a prime opportunity to create a developed bus shelter for SBMTD
 bus stop 960. Current conditions leave bus riders standing in the shoulder of the road without
 anywhere to sit. The bus stop does not seem to be reflected in the proposed plans.

We appreciate the City of Goleta's continued commitment to active transportation and hope
 this can be reflected in this project.
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Thank You,

Joanna Kaufman
Program Director 
Coalition for Sustainable Transportation (COAST)
joanna@coast-santabarbara.org
909-816-3406
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